Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND PARKVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL
AND SKILLED NURSING SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALTY
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-25

This 1% Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County
of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Parkview Healthcare Center, hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement with the Contractor effective July 1,
2024; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit B requires the removal of the duplicate Section 2.2, so that only
one Section 2.2 is reflected;

WHEREAS, Exhibit B, Section 6 “Payment Terms,” has been modified to accurately
reflect the County’s payment obligations; ‘

WIHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable by $287,150 for a new contract maximum of $340,000.00; and must
amend item three, “Compensation”, to reflect this change,

NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing recitals, the parties hereto agree as
follows:

Exhibit B Section 2 “Invoices” is hereby amended to state as follows:

2.2 section -Confractor’s invoices shall be submitted in arrears on a monthly basis, by the 15th of
the following month, or such other time that is mutually agreed upon in writing and shall be
itemized and formatted to the satisfaction of the County

Exhibit B Section 6 “Payment Terms” is hereby amended to state as follows:

6. Payment Terms:_The County shall County shall reimburse Contractor for services provided
to Lake County Medi-Cal beneficiaries per the schedule below:

The county shall pay:
e Patch rate of $175 per Patient Day, in addition to the Medi-Cal reimbursement rate
¢ Daily room and board rate for secure/ locked unit: $650 per day
» Sitter rate: $850 per day

Section 3 “Compensation” is hereby amended to state as follows:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services
described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services” attached hereto and incorporated

herein. Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Three Hundred and Forty Thousand
Dollars ($340,000).

24.25.22.1
Page 1 of 1




Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND PARKVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL
AND SKILLED NURSING SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALTY
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-25

The parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE PARKVIEW HEALTHCARE CENTER
Chair Brady ﬂ)’ghea L/

Board of Supervisors

Date: Date: 29 - 09 - 2§
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

LLOYD GUINTIVANO SUSAN PARKER

County Counsel

Digtaty sigrad by U €, Subtieans
Dg‘. u’»ZLlwd €. ém'm. =US,
’_/"( = o=Goutyofiaks, 0~0ca of e Courty
e .l smatsLioyd Gurivans R akacourtea gav
By Dster 2025 D 14 0E:54.55 0T O0F
.

March 14, 2025
Date:

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

By:

Date:

24.25.22.1
Page 2 of 2




